Eastgate Academy News

30th September 2016

Overall Award: Green House

: NEW INSET DAY NEW DATE FOR
gPlease be aware that school will be SCHOOL PHOTO'S
gﬁlc;voesci\DI(r)lgeT?:w 31st October as we The school photographer will be in
Y i | school on Monday 3rd October.
Thank you. They will be taking individual and

sibling photos. Please arrive in the
Assembly Hall at 8:45am if you wish

for siblings to be included.
@ @ @ @ Full uniform should be worn

please. Thank you.
WARNING—HEADLICE Y

It has come to our attention that we have these

nasty visitors in school again! Please check

your child and administer the necessary treat-
ment. Robins, Eagles & Penguins are invited to
come into school in non uniform on

Tuesday 4th October. They have achieved

the highest attendance in the last 3

Thank you.

weeks!! Well done!

Pupil Collection Arrangements

If your normal collection arrangements should change then please notify
the School Office or your child’s teacher. We will not allow a child to leave
the school with anyone we do not know or who we have no prior collection
information on. This policy is in place for the protection of the children.

If a staff member dismissing a class at the end of the day is unsure about
the person collecting then parents will be contacted. Thank you.

One team, learning and growing together
Eastgate Academy Littleport Terrace King’s Lynn Norfolk PE30 1QA

T 01553 773088 E office@eastgateacademy.co.uk website www.eastgateacademy.co.uk




Diary Dates:

: Mon 3rd Oct
+Fri 21st Oct
:Mon 31st Oct
:Tue 1st Nov
: Tue 1st Nov
:Fri 16th Dec

¢ Thurs 5th Jan
EF‘ri 10th Feb
:Mon 20th Feb
«Fri 31st Mar

School Photographer in school

Last day for half term

INSET DAY—SCHOOL CLOSED
Back to school

Friends AGM - 2pm to 3pm

Last day of term!

School opens for Spring Term
Last day for half term

Back to school

Last day of term

Dates foF
the Digry.

them in their fundraising work. If you would like to

: be involved in any way, or would like to find out more come along to the

Friends AGM on Tuesday 1st November, 2pm to 3pm.

Here are a some upcoming Friends fundraiser dates for your diary:-

Thursday 13th October - Whole school, donate Toiletries Non-uniform PJ &

:onesie Day

Tuesday 8th November, 1pm to 3pm - Christmas Crafts + parents

: Friday 11th November - Whole school Chocolate Non-uniform Day

Tuesday 15th November, 1pm to 3pm - Christmas Jewellery Making

Friday 18th November, 7pm till late - Adult ONLY Quiz night

Tuesday 22nd November, 1pm to 3pm - Christmas crafts for parents

VACANCY FOR A PARENT GOVERNOR AT EASTGATE ACADEMY

We have a vacancy on our Local Governing Body for a Parent Governor and two

Academy Governors and are looking for applications from interested parents.

You would be expected to attend one meeting per half term starting at 5.15pm

which normally last 2-3 hours. Application forms can be obtained from the

school office and you would be asked to attend an interview and will be subject

to a vetting procedure before confirmation of your appointment. Please return

forms to the Principal via the school office. Thank you.



